

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION HOWRAH WATER WORKS, PADMAPUKUR

9, Andul Road. Howrah-711 109

Tele Fax 🗏: (033) 2688 5520

<u>No: HMC/HWW/P-06/21-22</u>

E-tender Notice

E- tender is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Howrah Water Works, Padmapukur, 9, Andul Road, Howrah-9, H.M.C, for the under mentioned work, from bonafide, reliable, reputed & resourceful contractors having up to date valid PAN card, up to date GST and PT clearance certificates, credential with approximately 50% of the value of work in a single tender within last 5 years for participating for the tender. Earnest Money and the cost of Tender Papers to be deposited online as per instruction in the E-Tender Portal of Govt. of West Bengal.

To access Howrah Municipal Corporation please follow the following route:

"WB TENDERS"//"MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT // URBAN LOCAL BODIES // HOWRAH MC"

SI No	Name of Work	Estimated Amount (Rs)	Earnest Money (Rs)	Time of Completion	Cost of Tender Paper (non-refundable)
1.	Repairing of stator and rotor of a 425 KW, 6 KV, 988 RPM JYOTI make slip ring motor (SL NO 132271) of CWPS at Howrah Water Works Padmapukur.	Rs: 13, 61,512.00 (Rupees thirteen lakh sixty one thousand five hundred twelve) only.	Rs 27,230.00 (Rupees twenty seven thousand two hundred thirty) only.	30 (Thirty) days	Rs. 2500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred)only

Date and Time schedule:

SI No	Particulars	Date & Time	
1.	Date of uploading of N.I.T & other documents (online)	10.08.2021	
2.	Documents download start date (online)	10.08.2021 at 6 p.m. onwards	
3.	Bid submission start date (online)	10.08.2021 at 6 p.m. onwards	
4.	Bid submission closing (online)	03.09.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.	
6.	Date for opening of Part –I proposal (online)	06.09.2021 at 1.00 p.m. or later	
7.	Date of uploading list for qualified bidder(online)	INTIMATED AFTER WARDS	
8.	Date for opening of financial proposal (online)	INTIMATED AFTER WARDS	

Visit <u>https://wbtenders.gov.in</u> for tender submission.

Howrah Municipal Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole tender without showing any reason whatsoever. Detailed information in respect of the tender may be had from the office of the Executive Engineer, Howrah Water Works, situated at 9, Andul Road, Howrah – 711 109

Adm. Approval No: COF/AA/2020-21/1248 Adm. Approval Date: 20.02.2021

> Sri. A. Sen Executive Engineer Howrah Water Works Padmapukur Howrah Municipal Corporation

Date:10.08.2021